
CLASSIFIED 
FIRST EDITIONS 

F I R S T E D I T I O N S . R a r e books. Old books. 
N e w books. Ca ta logues on reques t . Alfred 
P . Goldsmith , 42 Lex ing ton Ave., N. Y. 

FRENCH 
F R E N C H BOOK COMPANY, 556 Madison 
Avenue, N e w York ' s only F r e n c h Bookshop 
where F r e n c h Books only a r e sold exclu
sively. Over 500,000 in s tock. E v e r y F r e n c h 
publ isher . Mail o rder ca ta logue . 20c. 

OUT-OF-PRINT 
O U T - O P - P R I N T A N D H A R D - T O - F I N D 
books sea rched for a n d quickly supplied 
a t low prices. No c h a r g e or obl igat ion for 
service. All subjec ts a n d in al l l anguages . 
Genealogies , f ami ly a n d t o w n h is tor ies . 
F i r s t edi t ions supplied. Incomple te se ts 
completed. Magaz ine back n u m b e r s sup 
plied. Send your w a n t s for immed ia t e a t 
tent ion. A M E R I C A N L I B R A R Y S E R V I C E , 
Dept . No. 400, 117 W e s t 48th Street , N e w 
York. Te lephone B R y a n t 9-5214. 

U N U S U A L W A N T S supplied a t m o d e r a t e 
prices, p r o m p t , p a i n s t a k i n g service. Ca t a 
logs. C H A R T E R O C K , Rose land , N e w Je r sey . 

O U T - O F - P R I N T books p r o m p t l y supplied. 
N a t i o n a l Bibliophile Service, 321 F i f th Ave
nue, N e w York. 

AMERICAN HISTORY 

T H E A R T H U R H. C L A R K COMPANY, 
Glendale , Cal i fornia , special izes in publ ica
t ions r e l a t i n g to A m e r i c a n h is tory , t r ave l , 
a n d economics . Ca t a logs upon reques t . 

BARGAINS 
F R E E B A R G A I N C A T A L O G U E . A B B O T T 
BOOK CO., 35 W e s t 36th Street , New York. 

BOOKPLATES 
B E A U T I F U L D E S I G N S , g r e a t va r i e ty . 
Sample a l b u m loaned, 10c. The Bookp la te r s , 
Yellow Spr ings , Ohio. 

LITERARY SERVICES 
M A T H I L D B W E I L , L i t e r a r y Agent . Books, 
sho r t s tor ies , a r t ic les a n d verse cri t icized 
a n d m a r k e t e d . 535 G e a r y Street , S a n ' F r a n 
cisco, Calif. 

S A L E S • R E V I S I O N * S A L E S to book a n d 
m a g a z i n e pub l i shers , U. S. a n d foreign. Ad
vice on revision. F i f teen y e a r s w i th H o u g h 
ton Mifflin a n d A t l an t i c Month ly . M a r y R. 
Wa l sh , 6 P a r k Street , Boston, Mass . 

C A T H E R I N E W I L S O N — R E S E A R C H S E R -
VICE. Manusc r ip t s typed—correc ted . Ref
erences, 1142—4 t h Avenue , Los Angeles , 
Cal i fornia . 

R E S E A R C H , C O N G R E S S I O N A L L I B R A 
RY, penny per minu te . Six l anguages . E x 
per ienced. J o h n Crehore , W a s h i n g t o n Grove, 
M a r y l a n d . 

R E S E A R C H F O R W R I T E R S A N D DEC-
T U R E R S . Thes i s work , r e s ea r ch papers , 
speeches , special a r t ic les developed by ex
per ienced r e s e a r c h a n d edi tor ia l staff. 
S T A N D A R D R E S E A R C H A S S O C I A T E S , 
140 W e s t 42nd Street , N . Y. C. Tel. W i s 
consin 7-5477. 

L I T E R A R Y A G E N T S F O R 22 Y E A R S — 
W e sell books, s h o r t s tor ies , a r t ic les , verse , 
p lays , scenar ios , r ad io sc r ip t s . Ed i t ing , r ev i 
sion, cr i t ic ism, typ ing , ghos t w r i t i n g . Be
g i n n e r s welcomed. Specia l i s t s In h a r d - t o -
sell m a n u s c r i p t s . W r i t e now, in format ion 
r e g a r d i n g o u r resul t ful service. A N I T A 
D I A M A N T , W R I T E R S W O R K S H O P , Inc. , 
570 Lex ing ton Avenue , a t 51st Street , N e w 
York Ci ty . 

L A U R E N C E R O B E R T S , L I T E R A R Y 
A G E N T . Stor ies , novels , a r t i c les , books 
m a r k e t e d , crit icized, revised. Our w r i t e r s 
sell. 47 W e s t 42nd Street , N e w York. 

R O V I N G S E C R E T A R Y will d r ive t o you r 
door. E x t e n s i v e p u b l i s h i n g exper ience . 
M a n u s c r i p t s a s p e c i a l t y ; typ ing , s t e n o g r a 
phy a n d indexing . Win i f red H. Clark , 143-16 
Sanford Avenue , F L u s h i n g 9-2216. 

T H E B O O K S people t a l k about—ful l of v i -
t a m i n s for r u n - d o w n in te l lec ts . The books 
you w a n t t o read , m e a n t to r e a d a n d should 
h a v e r e a d — a t b a r g a i n pr ices . Send for 
ca ta logue . B a r g a i n Books, 25 W e s t 45th 
St ree t , N e w York, N . Y. 

Doufcle-Crostics: No. 560 
By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY 

I I -E. 12-F 

2 5 - L 26-V 

• 
4 0 - T 

53 -B 5 4 - T 

• 81-V 

94-A 

• 122-S 

IS5-2 

U9-Z 

la-x 

178-M 

67-F 

82-A 

?S-R 

IO»-U 

123-U 

IJ6-Y 

150-G 

I t5-Q 

I7J-T 

l -G 

t3-U 

27-Y 

41-B 42-H 

55-H 

68-H 

• wT 
28-J 

43-X 

56-Q 

6»-M 

^ • 8 3 - 0 84-V 

96-P 

IIO-S 

124-L 

137-0 

I5I-W 

• 180-B 

III-1 

125-P 

liS-W 

152-P 

166-S 

181-0 

9 7 - C 

112-H 

• I 3 M 

155-S 

167-A 

182-N 

2-N 

15-G 

29-P 

4 4 - Y 

57-A 

3-K 

16-T 1 30-Q3I-Z 

1 70-Y 71-C 

85-R 

?8-X 

113-E. 

126-F 

m-N 

154-M 

1 

• »9-P 

114-K 

127-Q 

A'K 

17-M 

32-H 

4 5 - M 46-G 

58 -F 

72-Q 

86 -H 

100-F 

115-X. 

59-D 

73-D 

87-0 

5 - 0 

16-Z 

33-C 

6-A 

19-H 

34-0 

47 -L 4 8 - B 

6 0 - L 

74-B 

8 8 - C 

101-E 

116-H 

^ H i 2 8 - Q I2?-C 

14.1-X 142-H 

• 168-C 

I8i-T 

155-G 

I6)-Y 

Ift4-K 

156-A 

ilo-w 

185-J 

143-B 

ni-6 

I&6-A 

75-Z 

89-X 

102-B 

117-T 

150-K 

144-A 

• 20-b 

35-S 

• 61-0 

76-U 

»<»-W 

. . . 

21-E 

36-X 

49-U 

62-B 

77-S 

8-Y 

2 2 - N 

37 -K 

5 0 - F 

9-M 

23-C 

10-N 

24-r 

• • S S - A 39-Q 

51-P 

6 3 - K W - M 

78-W 

^ • 9 1 - V 

103-D 104-Y 

1 
118-L 

I3I-E 

145-G 

I57-UI58-Z 159-0 

172-0 

187-C 

173-Z 

105-K 

II9-G 

132-V 

146-R 

M-V 

174-D 

79-E 

«-w 
106-1 

120-R 

. V 

65-0 66-J 

80-K 

93-J 1 107-Z 108-A 

I2I-C 

1 3 3 - B I 3 4 - L ^ H 

147-V 

161-P 

175-P 

162-1 

n6-c 

148-0' 

163-E 

177-J 

DIRECTIONS 
To solve this puzzle 

you ifiust guess twen
ty-six words, the 
definitions of ivhich 
are given in the col
umn headed DEFINl-
TIONS. The letters 
in each word to be 
guessed are numbered. 
These numbers appear 
under the dashes in 
the column headed 
WORDS. There is a 
dash for each letter in 
the required v:ord. The 
key letters in thesquares 
are for convenience, in
dicating to wfhich word 
in the definitions each 
letter in the diagram, be
longs. When you have 
guessed a vord, fill it 
in on the dashes; then 
write each letter in the 
correspondingly num
bered square on the 
puzzle diagram.. When 
the squares are all filled 
in you will find (by 
reading from left to 
right) a quotation from 
a f<tm.ous author. Read
ing up and down the 
letters mean nothing. 
The black squares in
dicate ends of words: 
therefore irords do not 
necessarily end at the 
right side ofthediagram. 

When the column 
headed WORDS is filled 
in, the initial letters spell 
the name of the au
thor and the title of 
the piece from which 
the quotation has been 
taken. Authority for 
spelling and definitions 
is Webster's New Inter
national Dictionary 
(19S8 edition). 

T h e s o l u t i o n o f 

last week ' s Double 

Crostic w i l l b e 
f o u n d o n p a g e 6 

o f t h i s i s s u e . 

DEFINITIONS 
A. Affording positive proof. 

B. Victor in race with Atalanta. 

C. Glorified personification of an 
ideal. 

D. Ascended from the grave. 

E. Regeneration (theol.) (2 wds.) 

F. Indian of a Cariban tribe in 
Brazil. 

G. Desigrnatinf? s i n g i n g - in high 
pitch (Anc. Gr. Mus.) 

H, Osprey. 

I. Mother of Aphrodite. 

J, Democratic candidate for the 
Presidency (1876). 

K. Apollo as the god of manly 
beauty. 

L. Primitive or root word, 

M. External. 

N. Small, insignificant (slang). 

O. Surpass in speedy rotation. 

P. Not checked or restrained. 

Q. Mystic. 

R, Cold, catarrh; tears (poetic). 

S. Mishearing or misapprehension 
of spoken words. 

T. Counterbalance, compensate. 

U. Noted falls in Idaho. 

V. Moral of a story or fable. 

W. Arabian tale by William Beck-
ford (1786). 

X. Long- two-handed sword used by 
footsoldiers. 

X, Strewn with scattered articles. 

Z. English novelist (1815-82). 

W O R D S 

186 167 57 144 6 

41 53 74 62 102 

129 23 176 187 121 

103 73 20 174 59 

4 163 101 11 79 

126 07 12 24 50 

155 15 145 119 1 

112 142 32 116 68 

162 106 139 111 14 

60 28 177 172 185 

105 13fl 80 114 184 

47 118 00 134 124 

45 178 154 17 9 

2 22 10 140 182 

5 159 31 148 83 

125 162 161 51 99 

127 128 39 30 165 

95 146 120 143 85 

122 166 110 153 35 

16 54 117 40 183 

157 109 137 61 13 

147 160 84 91 26 

138 170 90 78 92 

141 164 43 "IQ" 115 

52 70 104 169 44 

158 173 18 75 107 

94 38 82 156 108 

7 133 171 180 48 

88 97 168 33 71 

113 131 21 

58 100 

150 46 

19 42 86 55 

93 

63 3 37 

25 

64 69 

65 87 181 

96 29 175 

56 72 

77 

179 

49 123 76 

81 132 

161 

36 98 

136 8 27 

31 135 149 

FEBRUARY 15, 1941 23 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



xi;;̂^̂ :̂̂ ;̂̂^̂^̂;̂^̂^̂^ 
NEGLEY FARSON 
••Nobody k»ou,s ,.ha, happens .ous dou,« here -

behind God's back! 

Negley Farson went to Africa before war's outbreak because he fore
saw how much of the fate of Europe might depend upon events in 
that vast continent. He made it his business to find out about the 
people of Africa, from the leading political figures to the elusive 
bushmen, from Governors and leadiiig German Fuehrers in every 
Mandate to tobacco planters, sportsmen, and ordinary citizens. He 
sought every kind of pertinent information, piecing it together with 
the experience of a born reporter and brilliant writer. 

No one of equal range of experience has ever studied Africa so 
intimately; no one has made every aspect of real life in Africa so vivid 
as Farson does here. 

Negley Parson's Story of Modern Africa 

BEHIND GOD'S BACK 
555 pages, with map endpapers. Price, $3.50 

^^Spirited, and f'irsf, biography of fhat 
Yankee of Yankees, Eli Whitney" 

says The New Yorker 

WhittlingBoy 
hu ^Jx-oger ^Jjurlingume 

"A Massachusetts farm boy who did indeed invent the cotton gin but 
whose greater contribution to American development was the idea of 
using interchangeable parts in manufactured products, which made 
mass production possible. An excellent story." Illustrated, $3.00 

SAROYAN 
" . . . at his best — and that is 

very good indeed. Like Tom 

Sawyer and Penrod, and per

haps Clarence Day's family, 

it has a place in the story of 

America." 

—St. Louis Globe Democrat 

"Easily Saroyan's most sig

nificant book." —Sterling 

North, Chicago Daily News 

by WILLIAM SAROYAN 
Selling 1,000 a week 

Illustrated by Don Freeman. 

$2.50 

"A family portrait of significance in American social history 
... Through these pages march and bluster, saunter and simper, dozens of characters of our vain
glorious past. One of the assets of the book is the honest treatment of the members of the family 
now alive. These are done in a style familiar to readers of profiles in The New Yorker, telling, 
effective and to the p o i n t . . . excellently documented."—N. Y. Times Book Review. 

THE VANDERBILT LEGEND 
by Wayne Andrews Illustrated with photographs, $3.50 

HARCOURT. BRACE AND COMPANY 383 Madison Avenue, New York 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


