#### CLASSIFIED

#### FIRST EDITIONS

FIRST EDITIONS. Rare books. Old books. New books. Catalogues on request. Alfred F. Goldsmith, 42 Lexington Ave., N. Y.

#### FRENCH

FRENCH BOOK COMPANY, 556 Madison Avenue, New York's only French Bookshop where French Books only are sold exclu-sively, Over 500,000 in stock. Every French publisher. Mail order catalogue. 20c.

#### **OUT-OF-PRINT**

OUT-OF-PRINT AND HARD-TO-FIND books searched for and quickly supplied at low prices. No charge or obligation for service. All subjects and in all languages. Genealogies, family and town histories. First editions supplied. Incomplete sets completed. Magazine back numbers supplied. Send your wants for immediate attention. AMERICAN LIBRARY SERVICE, Dept. No. 400, 117 West 48th Street, New York. Telephone BRyant 9-5214.

UNUSUAL WANTS supplied at moderate prices. Prompt, painstaking service. Catalogs. CHARTEROCK, Roseland, New Jersey.

OUT-OF-PRINT books promptly supplied. National Bibliophile Service, 321 Fifth Avenue, New York.

#### AMERICAN HISTORY

THE ARTHUR H. CLARK COMPANY, Glendale, California, specializes in publications relating to American history, travel, and economics. Catalogs upon request.

#### **BARGAINS**

FREE BARGAIN CATALOGUE. ABBOTT BOOK CO., 35 West 36th Street, New York.

#### **BOOKPLATES**

BEAUTIFUL DESIGNS, great variety. Sample album loaned, 10c. The Bookplaters, Yellow Springs, Ohio.

#### LITERARY SERVICES

MATHILDE WEIL, Literary Agent. Books, short stories, articles and verse criticized and marketed. 535 Geary Street, San Francisco, Calif.

SALES \* REVISION \* SALES to book and magazine publishers, U. S. and foreign. Ad-vice on revision. Fifteen years with Hough-ton Mifflin and Atlantic Monthly. Mary R. Walsh, 6 Park Street, Boston, Mass.

CATHERINE WILSON—RESEARCH SER-VICE. Manuscripts typed—corrected. Ref-erences, 1142—4th Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

RESEARCH, CONGRESSIONAL LIBRA-RY, penny per minute. Six languages. Ex-perienced. John Crehore, Washington Grove, Maryland.

RESEARCH FOR WRITERS AND LECTURERS. Thesis work, research papers, speeches, special articles developed by experienced research and editorial staff. STANDARD RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, 140 West 42nd Street, N. Y. C. Tel. Wisconsin 7-5477.

LITERARY AGENTS FOR 22 YEARS—We sell books, short stories, articles, verse, plays, scenarios, radio scripts. Editing, revision, criticism, typing, ghost writing. Beginners welcomed. Specialists in hard-tosell manuscripts. Write now, information regarding our resultful service. ANITA DIAMANT, WRITERS WORKSHOP, Inc., 570 Lexington Avenue, at 51st Street, New York City.

LAURENCE ROBERTS, LITERARY AGENT. Stories, novels, articles, books marketed, criticized, revised. Our writers sell. 47 West 42nd Street, New York.

ROVING SECRETARY will drive to your door. Extensive publishing experience. Manuscripts a specialty; typing, stenography and indexing. Winifred H. Clark, 143-16 Sanford Avenue, Flushing 9-2216.

THE BOOKS people talk about—full of vitamins for run-down intellects. The books you want to read, meant to read and should have read—at bargain prices. Send for catalogue. Bargain Books, 25 West 45th Street, New York, N. Y.

## Double-Crostics: No. 360

By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY

			1- G		2- N	3- K		4 • F.	5-0	6-A		7- B	8- Y	9- M	10-N	
II- E	12- <b>F</b>		13- U	14- I	15-G	16- T		17-M	IB- Z	19-H	20-D	21- E	22- N	23-C		24-F
25-L	26- V		27- <b>Y</b>	28-J	29- P	30-Q	31• Z	32-H	33-C	34-O	35- S	36-X	37-K		38-A	39-Q
	40- T	41- B	42- H	43- X	44-Y		45-M	46-G	47-L	48-B		49-U	50-F	51-P		52-Y
53-B	54-T	55- H		56-Q	57- A		58- F	59-D	60-L		61- U	62- B	63-K	64-M	65:0	66-J
	67-F	68- H		69-M	70-Y	71-C	72-Q	73- D	74-B	75- Z	76- Ⴎ	77-S	78-W	79-E	80-K	
81- V	82- A		83• O	84- <b>V</b>	85- R		86- H	87- O	88-C	89-X	90-W		91- V	92-W	93-J	
94-A	95- R	%-P		97- C	98-X	99- P	100-F		101-E	102-B	103-D	104-Y	105 · K	106-1	107- Z	108-A
	109-U	110-5	11)- I	112- H	113-E	114- K	115-X		116- H	117- T		118-L	119-G	120-R		121-C
122-\$	123-U	124-L	125-P		126-F	127-Q		128-Q	129-C	130-K		131-E	132-V	133-B	134-L	
135• Z	136-Y	137- U	138-W	139-1	140-N	141-X	142- H		143-R	144-A		45∙G	146- R	147-V		148-O
149 · Z	150-G	151-W	152- P	153-S	154-M		155-G	156- A		157-U	158- Z	159-0	160-V	161-P	162- I	163 - E
164-X	165-Q		166-5	167- A		168-C	169-Y	170-W	171-B	172-J		173 <b>-</b> Z	174-D	175-P	176-C	177-J
178-M	179 · T	180-B	181-0	182- N		183° T	184-K	185-J	186-A	187-C			ļ.,		1	<u>.</u>

#### DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-six words, the definitions of which are given in the column headed DEFINITIONS. The letters in each word to be guessed are numbered. These numbers appearunder the dashes in the column headed WORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram belongs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram. When the squares are all filled in you will find (by reading from left to right) a quotation from a famous author. Reading up and down the letters mean nothing. The black squares indicate ends of words; therefore words do not necessarily end at the right side of the diagram.

When the column headed WORDS is filled

right side of the diagram. When the column headed WORDS is filled in, the initial letters spell the name of the author and the till of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. Authority for spelling and definitions is Webster's New International Dictionary (1938 edition).

The solution of last week's Double Crostic will be found on page 6 of this issue.

#### DEFINITIONS

A. Affording positive proof.

B. Victor in race with Atalanta.

C. Glorified personification of an ideal.

D. Ascended from the grave.

E. Regeneration (theol.) (2 wds.)

F. Indian of a Cariban tribe in Brazil.

G. Designating singing in high pitch (Anc. Gr. Mus.)

I. Mother of Aphrodite,

J. Democratic candidate for the Presidency (1876).

K. Apollo as the god of mauly heauty.

L. Primitive or root word.

M. External.

N. Small, insignificant (slang).

0. Surpass in speedy rotation.

P. Not checked or restrained.

Q. Mystic.

R. Cold, catarrh; tears (poetic).

S. Mishearing or misapprehension

T. Counterbalance, compensate.

U. Noted falls in Idaho.

V. Moral of a story or fable.

W. Arabian tale by William Beckford (1786). X. Long two-handed sword used by

footsoldiers. X. Strewn with scattered articles

Z. English novelist (1815-82).

WORDS												
	186	167	57	144	6	94	38	82	156	108		
	41	53	74	62	102	7	133	171	180	48		
	${129}$	23	176	187	121	88	97	168	33	71		
	103	73	20		59							
	4	163	101	11	79	113	131	21				
	$\overrightarrow{126}$	67	12	24	50	58	100					
۱ ا	155	15	145	119	1	 150	46					
	112	142	32	116	68	19	42	86	55			
	$\frac{-}{162}$	106	139	111	14							
•	66	28	177	$\overline{172}$	185	93						
,	105	130	80	114	184	63	3	37				
	47	118	60	134	124	25						
	45	178	154	17	9	64	69					
	2	22	10	140	182							
	5	159	31	148	83	65	87	181				
	125	${152}$	161	51	99	96	29	175				
	${127}$	128	39	30	165	56	72					
	95	146	120	143	85							
ì	122	166	110	153	35	77						
	16	54	117	40	183	179						
	157	109	137	61				76				
-	147	160	84	91	26	81	132					
7	<b> </b>	170		78								
	<u> </u>	164		89								
	1			169								
	198	173	18	75	107	31	135	149				

An elephant hunter in Tanganyika, Africa, said to

# NEGLEY FARSON

"Nobody knows what happens to us down here behind God's back!"

Negley Farson went to Africa before war's outbreak because he foresaw how much of the fate of Europe might depend upon events in that vast continent. He made it his business to find out about the people of Africa, from the leading political figures to the elusive bushmen, from Governors and leading German Fuehrers in every Mandate to tobacco planters, sportsmen, and ordinary citizens. He sought every kind of pertinent information, piecing it together with the experience of a born reporter and brilliant writer.

No one of equal range of experience has ever studied Africa so intimately; no one has made every aspect of real life in Africa so vivid as Farson does here.

Negley Farson's Story of Modern Africa

## **BEHIND GOD'S BACK**

555 pages, with map endpapers. Price, \$3.50

"Spirited, and first, biography of that Yankee of Yankees, Eli Whitney" says The New Yorker

# Whittling Boy

by Roger Burlingame

"A Massachusetts farm boy who did indeed invent the cotton gin but whose greater contribution to American development was the idea of using interchangeable parts in manufactured products, which made mass production possible. An excellent story." Illustrated, \$3.00

### SAROYAN

"... at his best — and that is very good indeed. Like Tom Sawyer and Penrod, and perhaps Clarence Day's family, it has a place in the story of America."

-St. Louis Globe Democrat

"Easily Saroyan's most significant book." —Sterling North, Chicago Daily News



### by WILLIAM SAROYAN

Selling 1,000 a week
Illustrated by Don Freeman.
\$2.50

## "A family portrait of significance in American social history

... Through these pages march and bluster, saunter and simper, dozens of characters of our vainglorious past. One of the assets of the book is the honest treatment of the members of the family now alive. These are done in a style familiar to readers of profiles in The New Yorker, telling, effective and to the point ... excellently documented."—N. Y. Times Book Review.

## THE VANDERBILT LEGEND

by Wayne Andrews

Illustrated with photographs, \$3.50

HARCOURT, BRACE AND COMPANY

383 Madison Avenue, New York